

Cleco wrapping up Hurricane Francine power restoration

Crews continue restoration efforts with full restoration expected tomorrow

PINEVILLE, **La.** – **Sept. 13**, **2024 (3 p.m.)** – Cleco continues power restoration efforts to the remaining 3,050 customers who lost power due to Hurricane Francine. The company expects most customers will have power by end of day today, Sept. 13, and the remaining customers on Saturday, Sept. 14.

"We are incredibly proud of our crews who are still hard at work to safely restore power to our remaining customers," said Clint Robichaux, director of distribution operations and reliability. "And we are thankful for our customers who have supported our team throughout the restoration."

| Parish | # of customers without power as of 3 p.m. on Friday, Sept. 13 | Estimated Restoration Time |
|-------------|---|---|
| St. Tammany | 45 | All customers are expected to have |
| | | power restored today, Friday, Sept. 13. |
| St. Mary | 3,007 | All customers are expected to have |
| | | power restored by end of day on |
| | | Saturday, Sept. 14. |

The company reminds customers that in an event, like a hurricane, some homes or businesses may have damage that requires a certified electrician to make repairs before Cleco can restore power to the customer.

For more information, visit www.cleco.com/StormCenter or follow the company on Facebook @ClecoPower.

Cleco Corporate Holdings LLC is a regional energy holding company that conducts its business operations through Cleco Power LLC, a regulated electric utility company that owns eight generating units with a rated capacity of 2,676 MWs and serves approximately 295,000 customers in Louisiana through its retail business and supplies wholesale power in Louisiana. For more information about Cleco, visit www.cleco.com.

Media Contact

news@cleco.com